### NILLDER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

### PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

### FORM 'A'

### To be filled by the Counsel/Applicant

			<del></del>			
Case Number	7066/2021					
Case Title	· 1					
Date of	Hamid Mehmood V/s H. Roly					
Institution					,	
Bench	. SB		DB			
Case Status	Fresh		Pend	ing		
Stage	Notice		Reply	<u> </u>	Argument	
Urgency to	That the appellant has been retire from som:					
clearly stated.	and due to the mentioned Case his pension					
Nature of the	hay been withheld, So this case one of					
relief sought.	hardship for appellent therefore seguived					
Next date of	early fixation.					
hearing	24/5/2023					
Alleged Target	Next week.					
Date						
Counsel for	Petitioner		Respondent	In p	erson	
•	1		1	1	• 1	

Signature of counsel/party

# KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

1 FORM 'B'	—. <del>_</del>	
Inst#		
Early Hearing	p/20	
In case No. 7066	-p/20 <u>2</u> 3	
Family Mehmond Vs H	1 Education	7
Presented by Noov Mchemed Advon be	ehalf of appell	191. Entered

in the relevant register.

Put up alongwith main case\_\_\_\_\_

REGISTRAR

Last data fived	
Last date fixed	
Reason(S) for last adjournment, if	
any by the Branch Incharge.	•
Date(s) fixed in the similar matter	
by the Branch Incharge	
Available dates Readers/Assistant	
Registrar branch	

Assistant Registrar

REGISTRAR

### BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

APPEAL No. 7066/2021

HAMID MEHMOOD

**VS** 

H. EDUCATION

## APPLICATION FOR REQUISITIONING THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL FOR EARLY HEARING

#### R/Sheweth:

- That the above mentioned appeal is pending adjudication before this Honorable Tribunal which is fixed for hearing on 24-05-2023.
- 2. That the appellant has been retire from service and due to the mentioned case his pension has been withheld, so this case one of hardship for appellant, therefore required early fixation.
- 3. That valuable rights of the applicant in the above mentioned case, hence the same is liable to be heard on an earlier date.
- 4. That the interest of justice demands that such like matter be heard as early as possible to meet the ends of justice and also to meet the principles of access to justice.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the above titled appeal may kindly be fixed for an early convenient date.

APPLICANT Through:

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT